
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
171 
119 
193 
126 
127 
191 
150 
159 
153 
133 
155 
174 
197 
170 
118 
195 
124 
181 
123 
121 
114 
143 
157 
108 
134 
116 
111 

Class 
Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Mini 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
Harry Hannam  
Matteo Quintarelli 
Benjamin Wade 
Oscar Lambert 
Sebastian Murray 
Max Dexter 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Oliver Naylor 
Nathan Porte 
Iko Segret 
Enzo Pedraza 
Nicholas Mathews 
Daniel Kelleher 
Luca Houghton 
Zain El Hommossany 
Arien Shirodkar 
Adam Awan 
Krishna Vishnu Shankar 
Max Murray 
Tye Mejia 
Randy Nader 
Kaiden Higgins 
Daniel Leung 
Abdulwahab Al Habsi 
Luke Pearce 
Adam Al Azhari 

Laps 
6 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
5 
7 
6 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
6 
6 
3 

Diff 

0.313 
0.332 
0.362 
0.380 
0.538 
0.679 
0.962 
0.994 
1.015 
1.169 
1.249 
1.292 
1.343 
1.641 
1.784 
1.824 
2.176 
2.447 
2.557 
2.621 
3.142 
3.776 
4.945 
4.995 
5.054 

1:06.527 

Gap 

0.313 
0.019 
0.030 
0.018 
0.158 
0.141 
0.283 
0.032 
0.021 
0.154 
0.080 
0.043 
0.051 
0.298 
0.143 
0.040 
0.352 
0.271 
0.110 
0.064 
0.521 
0.634 
1.169 
0.050 
0.059 

1:01.473 

Best Tm 
1:03.063 
1:03.376 
1:03.395 
1:03.425 
1:03.443 
1:03.601 
1:03.742 
1:04.025 
1:04.057 
1:04.078 
1:04.232 
1:04.312 
1:04.355 
1:04.406 
1:04.704 
1:04.847 
1:04.887 
1:05.239 
1:05.510 
1:05.620 
1:05.684 
1:06.205 
1:06.839 
1:08.008 
1:08.058 
1:08.117 
2:09.590 

In Lap 
6 
7 
7 
5 
6 
6 
6 
5 
6 
7 
6 
6 
4 
5 
5 
7 
4 
6 
4 
6 
6 
5 
6 
4 
4 
6 
2 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
KART 143,123 AND 134 - BEST LAP TIME INVALIDATED - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  

Printed: 01/11/2019 16:15:29 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course  

Steward- Feleo Furtado 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

IAME Series UAE - Round 2 

Mini 

Qualifying/Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:35:00 

International Circuit 1.200 km 

01/11/2019 09:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

171 
193 
126 
119 
150 
133 
191 
111 
127 
197 
153 
159 
124 
174 
195 
155 
157 
118 
181 
134 
121 
116 
114 
123 

170 
143 
108 

Class 
Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Benjamin Wade 
Harry Hannam  
Max Dexter 
Nathan Porte 
Sebastian Murray 
Adam Al Azhari 
Oscar Lambert 
Nicholas Mathews 
Oliver Naylor 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Arien Shirodkar 
Enzo Pedraza 
Zain El Hommossany 
Iko Segret 
Kaiden Higgins 
Luca Houghton 
Adam Awan 
Abdulwahab Al Habsi 
Max Murray 
Luke Pearce 
Tye Mejia 
Krishna Vishnu Shankar 

Daniel Kelleher 
Randy Nader 
Daniel Leung 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

4 
3 

Diff 

3.763 
6.032 
6.096 
6.940 

11.090 
14.704 
15.503 
15.918 
16.113 
16.377 
20.245 
22.380 
22.647 
23.158 
28.548 
33.595 
34.549 
34.832 
41.349 
46.007 
46.662 
53.593 

1:00.000 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

3.763 
2.269 
0.064 
0.844 
4.150 
3.614 
0.799 
0.415 
0.195 
0.264 
3.868 
2.135 
0.267 
0.511 
5.390 
5.047 
0.954 
0.283 
6.517 
4.658 
0.655 
6.931 
6.407 

Best Tm 

1:02.731 
1:03.151 
1:02.712 
1:03.270 
1:03.130 
1:03.467 
1:02.658 
1:02.849 
1:03.522 
1:03.877 
1:03.892 
1:03.513 
1:04.347 
1:04.105 
1:04.234 
1:03.911 
1:05.925 
1:06.092 
1:05.054 
1:06.402 
1:04.963 
1:07.639 
1:05.039 
1:04.807 

1:04.596 
1:04.679 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL RESULT  
# KART 121 - DISQUALIFIED - BEING UNDER WEIGHT  
# KARTS - 191,159 AND 174 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY - ARTICLE 14.1.1 OF SPORTING REGS 
# KARTS - 111,127,123 AND 155 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 

Printed: 01/11/2019 16:16:21 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course  

Steward- Feleo Furtado 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

3.763 

Avg. Speed 

68.261 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.658 

Best Speed 

68.946 

Best Lap by 

191 - Sebastian Murray 

IAME Series UAE - Round 2 

Mini 

Heat 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:37:34 

International Circuit 1.200 km 

01/11/2019 10:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

171 
191 
119 
126 
159 
150 
153 
127 
133 
111 
118 
143 
174 
197 
155 
195 
170 
193 
114 
181 
157 
124 
123 
116 
108 
134 

121 

Class 
Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini/Novice 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 
Sebastian Murray 
Harry Hannam  
Benjamin Wade 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Max Dexter 
Oliver Naylor 
Oscar Lambert 
Nathan Porte 
Adam Al Azhari 
Luca Houghton 
Randy Nader 
Enzo Pedraza 
Nicholas Mathews 
Iko Segret 
Zain El Hommossany 
Daniel Kelleher 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Tye Mejia 
Adam Awan 
Kaiden Higgins 
Arien Shirodkar 
Krishna Vishnu Shankar 
Luke Pearce 
Daniel Leung 
Abdulwahab Al Habsi 

Max Murray 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

7 

Diff 

3.023 
7.872 
8.060 
8.631 
9.868 

10.207 
10.386 
12.689 
12.960 
14.017 
17.315 
17.588 
18.100 
21.716 
23.516 
24.928 
28.022 
29.502 
29.758 
37.340 
38.081 
38.679 
52.992 
53.725 
1 Lap 

DNF 

Gap 

3.023 
4.849 
0.188 
0.571 
1.237 
0.339 
0.179 
2.303 
0.271 
1.057 
3.298 
0.273 
0.512 
3.616 
1.800 
1.412 
3.094 
1.480 
0.256 
7.582 
0.741 
0.598 

14.313 
0.733 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:02.912 
1:03.021 
1:03.572 
1:03.585 
1:03.463 
1:03.426 
1:03.491 
1:03.467 
1:03.588 
1:03.593 
1:03.887 
1:03.868 
1:04.141 
1:04.042 
1:04.077 
1:04.309 
1:04.560 
1:03.513 
1:04.974 
1:04.994 
1:05.710 
1:04.695 
1:04.854 
1:07.501 
1:07.073 
1:06.808 

1:04.962 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL REPORT  
KARTS - 124,195,155 AND 111 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 
# KART 123 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY FOR GAINING AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE 

Printed: 01/11/2019 16:17:21 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course  

Steward- Feleo Furtado 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

3.023 

Avg. Speed 

68.175 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.912 

Best Speed 

68.667 

Best Lap by 

171 - Federico Al Rifai 

IAME Series UAE - Round 2 

Mini 

Pre-Finals 

Race (10 Laps) started at 12:40:48 

International Circuit 1.200 km 

01/11/2019 12:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

171 
191 
119 
111 
159 
153 
118 
150 
155 
127 
195 
174 
193 
133 
197 
114 
170 
123 
181 
124 
116 
134 
108 

126 
121 
143 
157 

Class 
Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini 

Mini 

Mini 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie 

Mini 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie/Novice 

Rookie 

Rookie 

Mini/Novice 

Rookie 

Name 

Federico Al Rifai 
Sebastian Murray 
Harry Hannam  
Adam Al Azhari 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Oliver Naylor 
Luca Houghton 
Max Dexter 
Iko Segret 
Oscar Lambert 
Zain El Hommossany 
Enzo Pedraza 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Nathan Porte 
Nicholas Mathews 
Tye Mejia 
Daniel Kelleher 
Krishna Vishnu Shankar 
Adam Awan 
Arien Shirodkar 
Luke Pearce 
Abdulwahab Al Habsi 
Daniel Leung 

Benjamin Wade 
Max Murray 
Randy Nader 
Kaiden Higgins 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Diff 

0.472 
1.624 
6.126 
6.541 
7.828 
9.290 
9.572 

10.974 
11.290 
12.234 
12.369 
12.378 
15.769 
18.668 
19.255 
20.640 
24.734 
29.334 
29.478 
42.105 
42.235 
42.933 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.472 
1.152 
4.502 
0.415 
1.287 
1.462 
0.282 
1.402 
0.316 
0.944 
0.135 
0.009 
3.391 
2.899 
0.587 
1.385 
4.094 
4.600 
0.144 

12.627 
0.130 
0.698 

Best Tm 

1:03.225 
1:03.152 
1:03.445 
1:03.298 
1:04.098 
1:03.806 
1:04.027 
1:03.772 
1:04.179 
1:03.812 
1:04.394 
1:04.498 
1:03.357 
1:04.075 
1:04.302 
1:05.056 
1:04.495 
1:05.472 
1:05.728 
1:05.634 
1:07.117 
1:07.372 
1:06.977 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
# OFFICIAL REPORT  
# KARTS - 193,124,181,170,153,133,127 AND 111 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY - FRONT BUMPER INFRINGEMENT 

Printed: 01/11/2019 16:18:13 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course  

Steward- Feleo Furtado 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.472 

Avg. Speed 

62.157 

Best Lap Tm 

1:03.152 

Best Speed 

68.406 

Best Lap by 

191 - Sebastian Murray 

IAME Series UAE - Round 2 

Mini 

Finals 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:20:18 

International Circuit 1.200 km 

01/11/2019 14:15 


